FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH 12-27-1999



101232019

→ ` IJ.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

OPR	19 DEC	RE
/FI	C 17	CEI
X	>nv(ie	<u> </u>

	RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	THE TOTAL		
MRD	MRD 12-17-99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of copy(ies).				
[===]	ssion Type	Conveyance Type	m # U		
X N	ew	X Assignment L L	_icense		
i I	esubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
	orrection of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	orrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conve	ying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Na	me Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc.		10 22 1999		
Forme	erly				
In	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
_ o	Other				
X ci	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiv	ring Party	Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached		
	Name Thomas-Oberdorfer Pumps,	Inc.			
DBA/A	КА/ТА				
Compo	sed of				
Address	6 (line 1) 4360 Brownsboro Road				
Address	Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120)			
Address	Luusviile	KY	40232		
In	dividual General Partnership	i Lillileu faitheishid i i	Zip Code ument to be recorded is an nment and the receiving party is		
X Co	orporation Association	not de appoi	omiciled in the United States, an ntment of a domestic		
O1	her	(Design	sentative should be attached. gnation must be a separate ment from Assignment.)		
X ci	tizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
12/23/1999 DNGUYEN	23/1999 DMGUYEM 60000322 130206 1721420 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public surden reporting to this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative l	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name				
ddress (line 1)				
ddress (line 2)				
ddress (line 3)				
ddress (line 4)				*
Correspondent	Name and	Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 312 9	84-3612
		sbikis, Esq.	relephone Number	
Name	John G. BI	sorkis, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	McDermott,	Will & Emery		
Address (line 2)	22/ W. Mon	roe Street		
Address (line 3)	S			
.	<u>Suite 4400</u>			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, I			
uquo	ter the total nu luding any att	• •	tached conveyance docume	ent # 3
		mber(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attache
		=	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Tradem	ark Application	on Number(s)	1/21/	n Number(s) 334 1721417
			1721420 16313	1/2141/
			1727057 1329	9258
Number of Pro	perties _{En}	ter the total number of p	properties involved. #[5
Fee Amount	Fed	e Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[140.00
Method of Pa	•	Enclosed	Deposit Account 🖳	
Deposit Acco		count or if additional fees can b		13-0206
		Deposit Accoun	t Number: #	13-0200
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes XX No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

DATE OF SICNATURES

John G. Bisbikis

Name of Person Signing

In D. Best.

Signature

Date Signed

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as that class mail in an envelope addressed to : Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Adington, VA 22202 - 3513, on: SIGNATURE: 12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and related registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, Thomas-Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Post Office Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky, wishes to acquire the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected to the Trademarks, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective this 22NI) day of October, 1999.

OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.

CH199 3321249-1.019339.0064

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0495

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I, Robert S. SCACIONE, a Notary Public in and for CHANGE COLONY STATE of MY do hereby certify that KEUIN A. DIGNEY, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of the identified corporation, Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc., with authority to do so.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22~) day of October, 1999. Notary Public Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

ROBERT S. SCALIONE #02 4522780SC
NL/ARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga Colory
My Commission Expires

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an appearance and resed to : Assistant Commissions: for Tradiscretes, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22222 33 3 2 14/94

DATE OF DEPOSIT: (2 14/94

SIGNATURE: 12/14/79

CHI99 3321249-1.019339.0064

ATTEST:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0496

Schedule A "Trademarks"

<u>Trademark</u>	Office Registration No.	
O (stylized)	1,721,420	
Miscellaneous Design (black trapezoid within black circle on white background)	1,727,057	
O and design	1,721,417	
CHEMSTEEL	1,631,334	
GEARIRON	1,329,258	

CHI99 3321249-1.019339 0064

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0497